Docket No.: LPTF-04152011	
Form 1595 RECORDATION FOR 1-31-92	M COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	ONLY
•	ner for Patents: Please record the attached nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date:	2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies)
JIANGSU LEXVU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., April 14, 2011	SHANGHAI LEXVU OPTO MICROELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
3. Nature of conveyance:	SUITE 501B, BUILDING 5, NO. 3000, LONG DONG AVE., ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK, SHANGHAI 201203,
x Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	CHINA
Reassignment Other	Add'1 names of receiving parties Attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
12/793,295 ; 12/815,059 ; 12/813,8 12/824,963 ; 12/821,918 ; 12/834,2 12/830,623 ; 12/833,243 ; 12/849,2	50 16 Yes V No
Additional number attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: ONE(1)
J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761	7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$360.00 X Enclosed X Charge to Acct. No. 50-0710 (Order No. LPTF38) 8. Total number of pages, including Cover sheet, attachments and Document 2.
Atty Docket No.: LPTF-04152011	COVOI SHOOL, attachments and Pocument 2.
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Correct and any attached copy is a true copy. 	
Jiawei Huang /JIAWEI H Name of person Signing Signar	
Registration No. 43,330	

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

Jiangsu Lexvu Electronics Co., Ltd., a Chinese corporation having a place of business at Suite 211, No. 668, Jing Shi Er Road, Zhenjiang New & High-Tech Park, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212009, P. R. China, (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified patent application(s) and any patent(s) which may be granted on the same:

<u>No.</u>		Application No.	Dilling Page
	METHOD OF ENCAPSULATING A WAFER LEVEL MICRODEVICE	12/793,295	Filing Date June 3, 2010
2	COLORED LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY	12/815,059	June 14, 2010
3	CAPACITIVE MEMS SWITCH AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME	12/813,832	June 11, 2010
	BACK SUBSTRATE AND REFLECTIVE LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY	12/824,963	June 28, 2010
	INTEGRATED SINGLE PANEL PROJECTION ENGINE	12/821,918	June 23, 2010
	CAPACITIVE MEMS GYROSCOPE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	12/834,250	July 12, 2010
	REFLECTIVE COLOR FILTER LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY	12/830,623	July 6, 2010
	Colored Electrophoretic Display	12/833,243	July 9, 2010
	Liquid Crystal on Silicon Imager	12/849,216	August 3, 2010

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Shanghai Lexvu Opto Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd, a Chinese corporation having a place of business Suite 501B, Building 5, No. 3000, Long Dong Ave., Zhangjiang Hi-tech Park, Shanghai 201203, P.R.China, (hereinafter

PATENT REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0855

"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.

- Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 2) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application(s).
- 3) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Assignor (Conveying Party)

By:

Typed Name: HUANO Sh

Title:

Director

Company: Jiangsu Lexvu Electronics Co., Ltd

PATENT

REEL: 026139 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 04/15/2011